
NAKHONPATHOM UNITED 
[ 4  ] DF AMIRALI CHEGINI (AMIRALI) 

[ 7  ] FW MOHAMED ESSAMELDIN ABOUELELLA SABE (M.ESSAM) 
57 

[ 10 ] MF PONGPAT LIORUNGRUEANGKIT (PONGPAT)  57 
[ 20 ] FW PETER SORENSEN NERGAARD (P.NERGAARD)  3' 
[ 21 ] DF chanatat worapanichakarn (CHANATAT)  30' 
[ 22 ] MF PHITHACK KONGMATHILATH (PHITHACK)  67 
[ 30 ] MF NATTANAN BIESAMRIT (NATTANAN) 
[ 32 ] DF NUTTEE NOIWILAI (NUTTEE)  46 
[ 33 ] DF ANUKORN SANGRAM (ANUKORN) 
[ 39 ] GK WATTANACHAI SRATHONGJAN (WATTANACHAI S.) 
[ 99 ] FW SAJJAPORN TUMSUWAN (SAJJAPORN)  80 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF CHOKCHAI CHUCHAI (C.CHUCHAI) 
[ 9  ] FW THANAWAT MONTREE (M.THANAWAT) 
[ 11 ] MF KONGNATEECHAI BOONMA (KONGNATEECHAI)  57 
[ 17 ] MF SUPATEP KHAMSEANG (SUPATEP)  80 
[ 18 ] GK SUPACHAI WONGSUWAN (SUPACHAI) 
[ 27 ] MF KRISSANA NONTHARAK (N.KRISSANA)  67 
[ 37 ] MF SUNCHAI CHAOLAOKHWAN (SUNCHAI)  70'  57 
[ 55 ] DF CHAIYAPHON OTTON (CHAIYAPHON) 
[ 98 ] DF ANURAK KAMONCHIT (ANURAK)  46 

Head Coach : THONGCHAI SUKKOKI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : PIMCHAYA SASOMSUB ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KORRAKOT PIPATNADDA (KORRAKOT) 
[ 6  ] MF APISIT KHAMWANG (APISIT)  83 
[ 7  ] MF AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG) 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 18 ] MF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT)  59' 
[ 21 ] MF JO SANGBUM (JO) 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID) 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (Ratipong) 
[ 58 ] MF SARANYOO INTAHRAT (SARANYOO) 
[ 64 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (PHAKHINAI) 
[ 75 ] DF FLODYN RUCHELVY ULRICH BALOKI (BALOKI F.) 
Substitutes
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP) 
[ 16 ] MF ANAWIN JUIEEN (ANAWIN)  83 
[ 19 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (MAKAWUN) 
[ 54 ] MF KAITKAJORN POHIRUN (KAITKAJORN) 
[ 77 ] FW APIWIT SAMURMUEN (APIWIT) 

Head Coach : MOHAMMAD AKBAR BIN ABDUL NAWAS ( SGP ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 153 

NAKHONPATHOM UNITED 1 - 0 UDONTHANI FC 

11 December 2022 19:00  Nakhonpathom Sport School
Stadium 

Audiences: 875 
Referee: WOOTTIPONG KETKAM Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: PONKIT NITAYACHAT NITAYACHAT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: SIWAT CHAITHONG (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Ekachai Tanaddernkao 
Assistant Referee 2: SUPAWAN HINTHONG (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: DIREK KAORT (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
PETER SORENSEN NERGAARD [20] (P.NERGAARD)  3' 
CHANATAT WORAPANICHAKARN [21] (CHANATAT)  30' 

ANURAK KAMONCHIT [98] (ANURAK)  46' 
NUTTEE NOIWILAI [32] (NUTTEE)  46' 

KONGNATEECHAI BOONMA [11] (KONGNATEECHAI)  57' 
MOHAMED ESSAMELDIN ABOUELELLA SABE [7] (M.ESSAM)  57' 

SUNCHAI CHAOLAOKHWAN [37] (SUNCHAI)  57' 
PONGPAT LIORUNGRUEANGKIT [10] (PONGPAT)  57' 

59'  NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN [18] (NATTAKRIT) 
KRISSANA NONTHARAK [27] (N.KRISSANA)  67' 

PHITHACK KONGMATHILATH [22] (PHITHACK)  67' 
SUNCHAI CHAOLAOKHWAN [37] (SUNCHAI)  70' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



SUPATEP KHAMSEANG [17] (SUPATEP)  80' 
SAJJAPORN TUMSUWAN [99] (SAJJAPORN)  80' 

83'  ANAWIN JUIEEN [16] (ANAWIN) 
83'  APISIT KHAMWANG [6] (APISIT) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


